SD11707
1200V SiC N-Channel Power MOSFET - 1
CALL: +1 561-848-4311 www.solitrondevices.com EMAIL: sales@solitrondevices.com
1 - D
3 - G
2 - S
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise stated)
PARAMETER SYMBOL VALUE CONDITIONS

Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55°C to 175°C
Solder Temperature TL 260°C 1.6mm (0.063”) from case for 10s
ORDERING GUIDE
Part Number SD11707
Description 1200V SiC N-Channel Power MOSFET
KEY FEATURES
LOW RDS(ON) AND QG
AVALANCHE RATED
TO-258 3L PACKAGE
HERMETICALLY SEALED, ISOLATED PACKAGE
JANTX, JANTXV SCREENING AVAILABLE
APPLICATIONS
SWITCH-MODE AND RESONANT-MODE POWER SUPPLIES
DC-DC CONVERTERS
PFC CIRCUITS
AC AND DC MOTOR DRIVES
ROBOTICS AND SERVO CONTROLS
VDS = 1200V
ID @ 25°C = 50A
RDS(on) = 16mΩ
SD11707
1200V SiC N-Channel Power MOSFET - 2
Solitron Devices, Inc. • 3301 Electronics Way, West Palm Beach, Florida 33407, USA • +1 561-848-4311  •  sales@solitrondevices.com
REVERSE DIODE ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
TJ =  25°C unless otherwise noted
Parameter Conditions Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Diode Forward Voltage
VGS = 0V, ISD = 20A, TJ = 25°C
VGS = 0V, ISD = 20A, TJ = -55°C
VGS = 0V, ISD = 20A, TJ = 175°C
VSD
2.6
3.0
2.4
2.9
 V
Reverse Recovery Time VGS = 0V, ISD = 25A, VR = 15V, di/dt = 100A/µS trr 125 nS
Reverse Recovery Charge VGS = 0V, ISD = 25A, VR = 15V, di/dt = 100A/µS QRR 140 nC
Peak Reverse Recovery Current VGS = 0V, ISD = 25A, VR = 15V, di/dt = 100A/µS IRRM 2.8 A
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
TJ =  25°C unless otherwise noted
Parameter Conditions Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Drain-to-Source Breakdown Voltage VGS = 0V, ID = 100µA V(BR)DSS 1200 V
Gate Threshold Voltage
VDS = VGS, ID = 26.5mA, TJ = 25°C
VDS = VGS, ID = 26.5mA, TJ = -55°C
VDS = VGS, ID = 26.5mA, TJ = 175°C
VGS(th)
1.8 2.5
3.4
2.0
3.6
V
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current VDS = 1200V, VGS = 0V IDSS 1 40 µA
Gate-to-Source Leakage Forward VGS = 15V, VDS = 0V IGSS 10 250 nA
Drain-to-Source On-State Resistance VGS = 15V, ID = 50A, TJ = 25°C
VGS = 15V, ID = 50A, TJ = 175°C RDS(on)
 17
25
22 mΩ
Transconductance VDS = 20V, IDS = 40A, TJ = 25°C
VDS = 20V, IDS = 40A , TJ = 175°C gfs
50
51 S
Input Capacitance
VGS = 0V, VDS = 25V, f = 1.0MHz
Ciss 6377 pF
Output Capacitance Coss 1327 pF